Snapshot LCD Button Technical Manual V1.0.0
Confidential Page 1 of 14 13/02/2015
Snapshot LCD Button
Product Manual
 LCD Button Assembly Part No. 130-XXXXXXX
Controller Board Part No. 130-0010
Snapshot LCD Button Technical Manual V1.0.0
Confidential Page 2 of 14 13/02/2015

Confidential Page 5 of 14 13/02/2015
3 Physical Specifications
3.1 Button Part Number Coding
3.2 Mechanical Dimensions
Button Mechanical Dimensions for Reference Only:
Button Bezel Size with Light Ring: 49.5mm x 44.4mm
Lens Cap size: 38.40mm X 33.40mm
Viewing area of LCD: 27.30mm x 26.30mm
Height above panel to top of Lens Cap: 11.5mm
Height below the button panel to the bottom of switch terminals: 32mm
Panel Cut out size for each button: 22mm x 22mm
3.3 LCD Panel Button Part No.: RBM-828S-A-XX
 LCDPANEL BUTTON PART NUMBER CODING SYSTEM
CHINATEC P/N.: R B M - 8 2 8 S - A 0 0 H
PRODUCTGROUP
        OPTION
TFT BUTTON
H = WITH HARNESS
FINISHING
        DECEL (ARTWORK)
S = CHROME
BLANK = BLANK
B = BLK. CHROME
X = TBD
Y = GOLDEN
W = POLISHED WHITE
K = POLISHED BLACK
        COLOUR (BEZEL)
BLANK =
LENS CAP SIZE
2 = RED
A = LG. SQ. (34X39)
3 = AMBER
B = TBD
4 = YELLOW
5 = GREEN
6 = BLUE
7 = PURPLE
9 = WHITE
Snapshot LCD Button Technical Manual V1.0.0
Confidential Page 6 of 14 13/02/2015
3.4 LCD Panel Button Drawing Measurements
Snapshot LCD Button Technical Manual V1.0.0
Confidential Page 7 of 14 13/02/2015
3.5 PCB Drawing Measurements
Controller PCB Part No.: RS828-E02-01
3.6 Cabling measurements and pin outs
Note: This are standard cable lengths, cable length will be manufactured to customer’s requirements
Power Loom: P/N: RS754-E07-00
J01-PIN No.: 1 2 3 4
J02-PIN No.: 2 1 1 N/A
WIRE COLOUR: RD YE/GN YE/GN N/A
Snapshot LCD Button Technical Manual V1.0.0
Confidential Page 8 of 14 13/02/2015
Switch Loom Part No.: RE078-828-03
J01 Pin No.: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
J02 Pin No.: 1 3 2 4 5 6 N/A N/A
J03 Pin No.: N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A C N/A
COLOUR RD BR OR YE GN BK BK PL
FUNCTION V5.0 SPI-MOSI SPI-MISO SPI-CLK SPI-SS TFT-GND SW-GND
SW-
SIGNAL
Snapshot LCD Button Technical Manual V1.0.0
Confidential Page 9 of 14 13/02/2015
4 Material Specifications
Button Plastic
Compliance:
5 Electronic Specifications
5.1 Overall Electrical Specifications:
5.2 Control Board Specifications
5.3 Control Board Layout
 Push button Lens Cover Polycarbonate
Rockwell Hardness. Method:  ASTM D785 M-Scale = 70          R-Scale = 118